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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, Lucmow BENCH 
LUCITOW 

Writ Petition No-n. 5059 of 1984 
IN 

Original Application No. 1605 cf 1987 
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Applicant 

Respondents 

    

  

Versus 

 

Union of India & others 	 

 

lion'ble Mr, Ju.t.ice 	;.-rivastava, V„C„ 
Hon' ble ,r K  °bay/a,  M 
01.00•11101~11.111.•••~1.0.....0.141•••••• 

re 
This is a trailbfei......application under section 29 of the Administ- 

rative Tribunal act, The applica.nt filed a writ petition be-fore 

the High Court praying for quashing the notices dated 1,5,1934 

by thich the p motion order of the applicant dated 30,3.1934 

was cancelled, he applicant "%Se started the service as a Cangman, 

in the Engineering Brach in the scale of ns. 70-75 and on own 

request, the applicant was sent to singnal Tele-Cm-De-Dartrnert 

on 25,11,1967 in the same Grade and joined ot there on 14.12.67 

but he was nev r confirmed7re-Irned back to his parent departme-

nt and he resuned the duty as Gapgman on 20,5,70 , The applimat-,-,  

ion§were ivitd as a Ga.ngissan for, the selecticln after/judging 

the suitability and, efficiency for the appointment on the Post 

of Key-man in the scale of Rs, 210-270 . The test was accordingly 

held on 25.8.79, the applicant also qualified for We sane,' 

1,7ap appointed as a Key man„ In the year 1981 for the selection 

for the post in the grade of Pae .25-308,/- was also prepaltecT--- 

he applicant also qualified for the same and was placed at 

sl, No, 26 was annointed. The next higher pos Permanent Way 

Mistry is a non-selection post in the grade of as 380-560, 

According to the applicant mates are promoted in Isie order of 
Oromoti 	 hir: 

seniority but instead of,:pstpwke:.. various persons which included 

some juniors were promoted, The applicant represented the matter 

through the Union, The applicant was given promotion on the post 

of PUT w.e.f. 30,3.84.  Accordingly he joined on the said promote( 

post'. iirlw415.,qf 

p$05,apd—itt,peraoncl4v3,.34.,....4aftilloarfs: kcordi ng ( the 

//4  

"6 



was 
applicant't by realizing the mistakes the appPlicant4 promoted 4 

iak404000100WONW By realizing the mistakes the responden ts promote 

-d the applicant sig evident fiom the order. 

Verma has put in appearance on behalf of the 

tes that they hevaYtriairi statmenticounter 
2. 	ShrilS. 

,and 
res ondents4 he s 

reply inibbbVID.*:ii due to certain reaaons and he prays for 

time to file counter reply. ;e ee DO justification for grantirg 

time to respondents to file counter reply. In view of the fact 

that the anplic nt was promoted in view of the decisions dated 

26.3.84, in whiCt it was stated that the seniority position was 

earlier not considereed properly , it bas been found that the 

applicant was not considered properly and that they are senior 

and that is why they were promoted after a particular decision. 

Accordingly this application is allowed ard the cancellation 41%1@ 

order dated 1.5.84 is quashed. However, it is open for the 

respon'ents to consider the case of the applicant after giving 

them hearing within a period of one month, from the date of 

n this order to them, Vecessary orders i this  

sed in accordance withtthe law . In case the 

communication of 

regard may be pa 

applicant is holding a particular post '1  he will not be reverted 

from the 

3. 

said pc!,st. 

The 6plica,:ion stands disposed of with above observa- 

tiot, No order as to costs. 

/ - 

Ne er (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 
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f 1984. Writ-Petition J. 

Lucknow • 

BE TORE th Hon tble the Chief Justice and his 

sa nion Hon' ble Ju-ges of the Et fore - 
d Honible 	• 

1,\ 

1 1N" TH 1  TH 0 11 tBLE HIGH COURT oF 0-T.TDIC A.TURE A.T ALL,:1 Aat•D , 
( LUCENO .4 BE NCH ) 1  LUCK NOW• 

District -,,uo'',Inow • 

Petition under .rticle-2% of the Constitution 

of India ) 

6(1  

Nisra, aged -about bi 1 	years son of 

R • r: 411 sra resident of Raraha Alambagh , 

• • .PETITIONER 
err 're). 

; 

axle •co•=3 

Uhl°. of India, through General Ilarrger ,  

3 t;'' 

• 

The  

Luck ow 

41 • roda Ho use 	w Delhi • 

vi sio nal 11 ail way Slanager .11.."-Z • H az r at ga n.j 

sist ant Engineer-II, 1T•R •Hazr atga ni 

nior Divisional Personal Officer,1\1•-,1 • 

ni 	,Lucknow • 
sh,.a4 gika 2 el0  Ft0.1.(T) Ati;?.,VR•ai e##?_(  

cb s/0  ifpts'4, 1,Jk!34-k-a1154l ,611-4-1P-0,. 
'OP'0 SITE-P,ARTIE,I 

0 

; 
• 

Hazra 
s'. k,'( 

L 

( 	co rit ....... 2 \ 
i 

Co 

3 The A. 

Luckn 

4. The. S 
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httnble petition of the above named petitioner 

mot fespectfuqy sheweth as under :- 

(.1) 	Th t on 168.196O, the opn-parties apnoThted the 

petitioner as a Gang Man in the Engi.-:eering Branch, 

in he scale of 70-75 and on own rest, the 

pet tioner was sent to the Singhal r.:Jele-cu,t - 
-De artment on 25.11.1967, in the same Gradeand 

ined at there on 14.12.1967, but he was never 

con irmed in the said Department. 

at on 4.5.1970 and on the otin request , the 

peti loner returned back to his parent department 

"and a reSuopd the duty as Gangman on 20.5.1970 

undo the 13 .I•I (I) Jucknow and he always worked 

upto the full satisfaction of his superiors inasmuch 
as 	s service record is neat and clean. 

That the Railway Aministration invited the 

appl• cation frin the Ganmen for the selection 

a fter judging the suitabilitY and efficiency for 

the a pointment on the post of key-man in the seal 

of Rs 210-270 • The said test was held on 25.8.1979 

and t e hunble petitioirr along with several other 

Per's° appeared in the said test and he qualified 

the $ me and the penal was published on 2.10.1979 

and t en the hunble petitioner was appointed as 
Key-man. 

• 

(4) That i the year 1981 for the selection o 

in the grade of Rs. 225-308(now revised to 

(,contd....z3 ) 

f.  mate 

-E3. 26 0-400) 



• 

innexure-1 

44N 

atest for j udging the Suitability and e -rficiency 

was held amongst the Key-men and the humble 

petftioner along with several other Persons appeared 

in the said test and he qualified the some and on 

23.8.1981 the panel was published and in the order 

of Marks obtained and in order of the suitability 

the petitioner was placed at 51.1.16.26 in the same, 

a phostat copy of the same is filed herewith as 

Annexure-1  to this writ-petition. 

(5) 	That 'once the hunble petitioner was appointed as 

Key-man after jtriging his ability then he lost 

his lien on the post of Garigman and similar-J.1y 

when he was •appointed as a mate I  then he lost 

his lien .on the post of Key-man • 

(6) 	That against the said penal in which the humble 

petitioner have been placed above the name of 

various persons no one filed any writ-petition 

either against the penal of key-man or against 

the penal of mate nor the aailway Administration 

evIr raised any objection against the said 

seniority /penal pubolshed by them. 

7) 	That the next higher post to tile mate ,is P.',I41(per- 

-manent 'day-Mistri.) in the Grade of R. 380-560 and 

IS a non-selection Post ;only the ri at e s are 

promoted in the order of the seniority but the 

opo-parties nos; 1 to 4 instead of promoting to 

the hunble petitioner, promoted variou3 persons 

and a few of them -re junior to the humble petitioner 

such as Sri K•I•Ojha and Sri Raj Prasad, who are 

at S.1.•i1os: 27 and 28 in ..naexure-1 so against this 

(conte...9) 
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discrimination , the buTible r)etitioner represented 

the matter to the Higher Litorities on 16.11.83, 

a photostat copy of the same is filed herewith 

as .4.nnexure-2 to this writ-petition. kniexure-2 

(8) That the hunble petitioner also represented the 

matter through Uttari Railway Mazdo‘ pr Union and 

the Secretary of the littari Aailway Ilazdoor Union 

also sent 	separate representat on to the 

opp-party no • 2 at their own ends • 	!,?hot ost at 

s'olexure-3 
	 *noes 

copy of the same is filed herewith as .,anexure-3 

to this writ-netition• 
• 

(9 

4.nnexure-4 
	. 

rih,-tt the Railway .e.dtninistratiol considered the 

representations contained n 4.t1nexures Jos. 2 and 

3 to this writ-petition and corrected their 

mistake and by the order dated 24.3•1984 the 

opp-party no•4 decided the Tnatter and held that 

the hunble petitioner is a senior man • 41, Photostat 

copy of the order dated 24.3.34 is filed herewith 

as A.PineYure-4 to this 1,4rit-oetition• 

(10) Thpt accordingly the hunble petitioner was 

given promotion on the post of P•ii.J. tilth effect 

from 30.3.1984)  and accordingly he joined on the 

said porsoted post. 

(11) That the petitioner suddenly f,--A_Ien ill. on 

4.5.1984 and .he was advised by the Railway 

roctor to proceed on the Medical leave and the. 

petitioner is still on the medical leave. 



(12) Tiv,t on 11.10.15)84, one of the office beare
,, e,  

of the 	 Council 	and Ktxnar of 

the Tittari Railway ,1,•:;zdoor Union informed the 

htrIble, petitioner that the Divisional Personnel.  

Officer - opp-party no.4 have cancelled the . 

promotion of the petitioner without assigning 

any reason and without affording any opportunity 

of being heard, this order have been passed on 

1.5.1984 but neither it has been conntinicL:ted to 

the petitioner yet nor any copy en(lorsed to the 

petitioner. 

(13) That once the opposite-party.  no. 4hiriselfhs  

decided the seniority of the petitioner and 
on 

promoted the petitioner and/the higher post then 

without assigning any reason behind the back of the 

petitioner since it has been cancelled so it 

amounts to the review of its own order contained 

u.:Anexure-4 to this writ-petition• The petitioner 

tybou 7 tclo. 	the said order passed by the 

opp-pLrty no•4 on 15.10.1984 and a true and typed 

copy of the same is filed herewit as:,, )nexure-5 

to this writ-pettion. 

Thc,t the petitioner submits that the order 

contained in inexure-5 t ) this writ-petition 

is nor-speaking order no reasons hve been gssigned 

and the cancellation of the promotion is hit by 

the provisions of article 311 of the r;onstitttion 

aid in issuing the annexure-5 without the 

knowled,-e of the petitioner even the every c mon 

of natural justice have been violated. 

 

.2/6 
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(15) Thatthe,apprenension of the petitioner l is that, 

- since his promotion have been cancelled; vide 

thnexure No. 5 to this writ-petition, so there are 

every chances that the, petitioner maybe reverted to 

the post of rnateby the opp-parties• 

(16) That the opposite-v.rtieslos: 5 and 6 are 

admittedly junior to the hunble petitioner as 

evident from ttrinextre-1 to this writ-petition, so 

in case the opposite-parties Llos: 1 to 4 are allowed 

to revert the 9etitioner I  then meaning thereby 

that the juniors are allowed to work on the higher 

lost while the senioishave been reverted without 

aYiy reasons. 

Th t in view of the above facts 7  it is highly 

desirable that the operation of the impugned order 

contained in altlexure-!.5 may be stayed and .the 

opp-parties may be comlanded not to revert the 

humble petitioner to the post of mate till his 

juniors are allowed to contique on the higher post. 

That the order contained in annexure-5 to this 

writ-petition is highly arbitrarily 7  without 

jurisdiction, bad in the eyes of lw. and is liable 

to be set aside on the grounds inter-alia: 

G R 0 IT 	D S 

(i) Because, once the seniority of the hunble 

petitioner have been decided; vide ii...-inexure-4 
by the opP-party no.4 himself then the °P -Party no• 

4 has" got no jurisdiction to cancel the same 

..... p/7 
without ansigning any reasons. 
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(ii) Beca use , the order contained in anexure-5 

is non-speaking order no reasons have been 

assigned, no opportunity of being heard 1-1,,.1ve 

been given and also in violat ..on of -rtic1e-311 

of the Constitution and this cancellataxyi amounts 

to the review of'innexurc-4 to this writ-petition 

which is not perthis2ib1e since the °on-party no•4 

has got no power of review and by this way the 

annextre-5 is also hit by a principle of law 

declared by the :Jon. Supreme Court, as contained 

inA•I•I1• 1975 Supreme Court (page-1273) (1275) 

Para-4 • 

(iii) 	Becsuse, the opoosite-parties nos: 45 nd 6 

junior than the humble petitioner and includin 

them the vcrlotr juniors have been allowed to 

continue on the said promoted post and by this 

way a clear discrimination have been caused and 

tte opposite-parties los: 1 to 4 have violated 

ietic1e-14 of the Constitution• 

ve• (iv) Be ca use I  the. imOugned orde contained in 

'rnexure-5 to th-Ls writ-petition is perverse 

ir law and facts both • 

-:Prayer 

_THET:EF011E, it.  is resoectfull arid hunbly 

lye ci that this Hon'ble High Cotrt may kindly 

be pleased: 

.(a • to issue a suitable order, =tens direction 

or writ in the nature of CERITOIlaRI qu hing 



11 
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srmi, TicA,NT 

8 

the impugned order contained in nnexur -5 to 

this smit-petition passed- by the opp-prty no•4 • 

to isstv a suitable order, direction or writ 

in the nature of Ml'ID4:Z:TT3 collanding the opi-p-xties 

Jos: 1 to 4 not to revert the 'amble petitioner on 

the post of mate from the post of P.J.T. till any 

junior jncitirig the op) p-rties Tos: 5 and 6 are 

allowed to hold the said post. 

to issue any other suitable orer 	direction or 

-. writ .which this Hon. High Court may deem fit l just 

.and proper in the facts and circumstances of the 

cse and for Protecting the interest of justice • 

(d) To award the cost o'f this writ-petition to the 

hum* petitioner. 

Luck ow dated, 

16 .1 

Counsel tor the Petitioner. 

.84. 
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Melia. 33. * linda. 	•Wri-114/1,1„ 

Ciam 

30. 6 66 
13.1i 47 

2.7.51 
1,s 3.S4 

.14.9.53 
1449.49 
10.5.51 

8.9.48 

8.11.51 

24.1.45 
15.7.56 

15.5.57 
17.7.57 

18.3.55 
16.4.54 
1.2.54 

15.7.56 
1.50 

iSkJikari 16.0.54 
Caaaga. 	2.10.56 

Jkari. 	4.11..51 

1341a San. 6.11.49 
Okkanga. 

Ran fAitar. 

Jagamaata. 
Xakabir. 

I/embattle 
SkaL kart. 

3a ira 00. 
0 ka 

Mazes. 
" 'Gera. 

teloar. 
* Dig 411. 

Ierar lama& 21 ° 

	

krgitair,r. 	7.e.54 
" Dec Kali. 	9.9.52 

	

" 1.axiaaa. 	1,8.0 
" East Charaa. 23.1.5w 
" Sali. 	7.10.46 
* 0 kaakax. 	5.2.51 
" R.I.MisrA.
•  
	14.8.60 

J.K.Ojka. 5,11.6o 
" A ass*.
• 
	13.5.0 

kaa Delarey,10.4.63 

	

gi.ryi id. 	30.1.63 
T.L.Cittkravarti.\0 X,K 0eakra- 11.9.60 



t\Astot t.ciagizetx /14.. 
4.cook 

Oi•\1/1  c\ 

4.t. 

 SA Gaya Pd. Sri. Maims L. 16.6.54 18.8.82 

 • Lit. • ilakkal. 6.2.55 8.112 

 0 Okaisoo. 0 Testa. 	22.10.93 LOS 

 • Saij Rath. 0 Rati Pal. 22.4654 23.8.82 

36. • Ck.d 	Lal. • Stiaskar. 6.10157 5.11.82 

 41, San Dollar. • Maaokar. 24.1.64 16.11.12 

 • Si* Ras. • Days Ram. 2265.57 26.11.82 

 • Nati Rath. • Jag Mokaa. 26.1655 16.12.112 

2. • Para& • Jwala. 10'64 22.12.82 
1,3. • Simeekwir. • Lassi Dkar. 1.5.64 1901.83 

 0 Dual. 
Ram Gala*. • 9.111.52 19.1.83 

 • Mode. • Pitamber. 15.3.56 22.1.83 

 • Ram itokilakk. • Sal Govisd. 2.7.64 3.3883 

 • 'dal Marcia. • Clikalo lie. 15.11.64 25.3.53 
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T&ø As tc.i.ng.in. 
o lisok 

Threagkt—Frepe r Vkannel. 

Sakt.Appeal against .:0sti mg mf Kate' 

ivespeoted 
With due respect I have to state that I have 

been spared ...frets PWI—VIAKO as Mate vide your 
office L.No.4/1 Dt:20.8.81 on 21.801 (AN) to 
PWI/ON being .a senior on the list. but Shri 
K.N.Ojka4440 :j unior to me and mien he was 
ordered to work as Mate under 2WI/CN as per 
Leine list has resumed duty under 1WI/I/LKO4 

..egr, 20.8.81  one day before that is incorreot.ilov 
Fit t pessil" vkert the lint out from your 
*Moe as 20.8.81(AN) as per our sesiorty 
rester his resumption is inoerreot. 

s ; therefore request to you kindly enqair 
about their matter an corroct the date of 
SMasupptios. 

Thankln; yo, 

Tourn Faithfully, 

.MISRA) 
Mate under WI/ON(13) 

t to ;:,ocratary 	i.,,,..1.1.y.,11,1E0 for inf.and 
necessary action ilense. 

glPo 





ao,  

E. G. Tote. N.: 9- 278 

UTTARWA RAILWAY MAZDOOR UNION  
Recistered and Recognised 

ti Pi. F. L N. and I N. T U C 

Divisional Branch teienhont No. 1i4 

T- 10 

ChPfl•r'trI tl Life Imo* 
Mt ,,,,i;riggie•  '.':441/8 

f- 	1 a 

The Divl. 
hor thorn It4i1v.iy 
Lueknow. 

,e tr 

og ?We in  

1:iviting your .Attention towkros the rn!er..--,ent.tion 
dated 25-L.t.-LMI of Sri R.N.Mishrk M.4te under PliI/I/1...iC0 
kr.  inst the :,,!lection of PAMs I h;.tve to ac).,.:It out thAt 
A. .Mishrk 	kt S No. 24 of the seniority list cif 	tes 40, 	h is sent 	to 	Oiha and II:Art Prat-4. .1f i. 	ot strr)ci that its to why senior man was it.norpo Ins pi t, nf ly r,  

This Union therefore desires thAt. 	 .h r ra;:ty tileu:•e be rl von eh'.4.nce ;And a sup,)lersentry ex , minktion bc h P. in 1 IIU 	 I 	r suit nkty please 	wItWr. Id. 

e 	 in t!'isrr • 1. 

l'ourL.i thl'u1 ly,  

.t 
„stt, 	;Ji v 	.s? cri.2 t.kry 

ssistent lingineer /1 N lay Lucknow who will supt$1.y the seniority f 
sates to the undersitned and subesit his retaarks to DiiM}LKO 

the claim of Sri ii.N.Mishra Mate under Pwl/I 

, 

(ii.K.Langh) 
itssTt. D171. Seeretary 
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AO" 

lballetea 

WeWoad 11401WEVOMPier$444;1 	leaketer 
Di ApeSatoh lieglaaer,(n) 
Northam letiven. 
laseimegj 

debt Repreeeatatlea two&4 lattitiara *to *Oat saaSparnat et asaleatty aft* Viet 42144b. & 	P314(19 Metes obey. blz.‘ 
4.11111111111111111 

_ _ 	Ufa saes bea be faa ermakipel awl I* ha heaa fecal turn Siva agailitiars Kite S. wale, ta i4=XV. & Rjji reek. 
Hiltoe the the boils et Us spealtlea la the scrilerttr ilat et Itetas aesiclag toiler AX4(11)11.10,' ea U. Awe ce 	R;Pautra svpeary wows at 1144410i times. the sendso rnuri 4140jaa met Reg Prido Wow,  at 4411)4, V eat Sa taa seaScritr list at 
yews %Law AIVIWatoo Nave Wake eiatiar es taw a later 
date Am met *Met the Wee eaalexity mitten et the eep1ayes0 

Aftertagly tke saidarktr posit** at *IA itaattais sow 	•po4n4 	migai sad ka Impart to be Plexot *ors 	X.1.01ha A am Preto Mactem la the Divide* eadarite Lin of 	lailatAl Dirits144 

set the 
atersaefoil„,r,,, c 

kar plum be itttereed It resolved Hors  leg" be Ativordott. to tido 
$ 	(4 	 t''  " 	" 

b.  • 

4 antirlideema. remrad. 
J ,- 

t. Site 7.43ttell4-11.4.15aurstor7 WWI Lookrow la rearms to bit 
1.14ter ketug/toblogritt doted apt:44,1  



the Ho ble High Court f Judicature ?t ll1ahi 

Lucknow 	rich Thiel:now • 

P • Jo • 
	 f 1984. 

a..., 	a., 

Vs • 

Union of India others 

inne xure- 5 

.Petitoner  

. .Opp-Prties 

Horthern Railvra 

No 7 M/I IA/PIN/75-76 	rjvjsiofl1 Office 
Luclnom 
Dated: 1.5.84 

*lrotice 
......... 

The order of promotion of Sr 	filfidsra 5/0 

g. I 11.P •Misra mate trifler P .14 I (I) / Tic°, as 

P 	..!,•1 in Grade 380-56 Oiss ned vide notice of eve',  

number dated 30.3.84 are hereby cancelled • 

This has the ap 2rov al of AXE (OP ) 

Sd • Senior Divisional Personal 
0 fficer ucknow • 

Copy. to :- 

. . (II) Lucknov • 

T.', • •E • (C) Lucknold • 

TE COPY 
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1984 

HIGH COU T 

AFFIDAVIT 
92  

AL L4 HA BAD 

4,‘ 

ln the High Court of Judicature at tillahabad, 

Lucknow Bench 7 Tacknow. 
1.0.1111•1111, 

;17:it-Petition Ho. of 1984. 

• • .Opp-Parties 

affidavit 
OOOOO • • • • 

in support of 

4rit-Petition under A,rticle 226 of the 

Constitution. 

aged about \Al years, son of 

Sril1.B.7isra l  resident of Barah- 7  aarnbagh l  Lucknow 7  

the deponent do hereby solemnly affirm and state 

on oath aS under 

. That the deponent is 'petitioner' himself 

in the above-noted writ-petition .snd as such is fully 

familiar with the facts of the case • 

2. 	That the contents of paragraphs 1 to 13 and 16 

of the writ-petition are true to my personal knowledge 

and those of pragrai.phs 14 

belie ved ttinan to be true by 

15 7  17 and 18 are 

the deponent. 

( contd 	3) 

  



:: 2 
3 . 	

l'hpt the de 2-.;hent veri fies the 

4.alextres : 	1 

the :ohotoztat 
Coe 	 708: s of their 	 to 

respective originals 

7 	
while .innex tire -5 	i'z)e tr 

and typel 
copy f 

origi 
r • .r.mtbr 

Lucknol, dated, 
26.20.84. 

Treri fi ca tion I, 	
the a bove named deponent 

d 
0 Se.reby veri 

fy tha.t 
the contents o f paras I. to, of this

.  a f !Ida 
vIt are tr ie 

to 	 •

my 

own knowledge , thqt no part o f i t Is fai se and 

me God • 
that nothing materjai fact 

bt_s 

bee co nceQ.1 ad , so 1/e 7_ p , 

Zucknow d E! t C 1 p 

2.6.10.34. 

De Ponelt$ 
t 	. 

be fore me

.I 

identify the cle Ponent who has signed 

S tze,ya Kant ) 
C; tin el for the Petitioner

.  
S
olemnly' a ffirmed be fore tne on 16.10.84 

bv Sri R 1.1risra 1  the deponent who is ident

ified by Jri Strya 7:ant, 
1.,c1vocate 'High Co trt 41 lahabetlittrkt2ow Bench, tucknow • 

I have sa tic fi ed 
myself 

b y examining the deponent 
tha 	e 

t h un,:iersta nds the contents of this a 
ffi,t-la vit 

which ha ve been rea
d 

out End expla ned 
by le • 



In he Iioniblr: High Court of Judicatutte a 

( Ltrknom Bench )1  Lucicnovi. 

ahabad 

Vol 
gi )

(1) 1984. 

of 1984' 

C •"1 • 49,91icrition go• 

In re

rit 

 

-Petition o• 

3..17i.'Aisrai aged aboit ‘.11 years, son of 

Shri "a•T)}.11.1sra t  resiaent of Baraha, 

tici-c. now . 

• • • IP )1.iC Cit( Petit_oner 
S 

vis • 

Union of India,through General Manager, 

11.E.Bar0cla :Home, ljew Delhi• 

'Ale Divisional 7Lai1wv Tfanager, .1.1Z • 
I  liazra 

Lucknow • 

The ,--sstt • Enizineer-II, 
trlic. now  • 

4. The Senior Divisional Pers:-)nal Officer 
II'. • H azratgard Lucknow 

K.. Ojha s/o•J.7•0jha l  ) Both care of 

liam Pratap son of Ansan 	office IHazratgani f  

) (I) II. ia:1,143,y, DM 
Lucknow. 

... • 'Opp-Parties 
ST /AL 42?1,IC.If2I0 AT • . ...... . • • • 

The hunble petition of the above named apoicant 
- most reepectfuLly sheweth as under :- 



„orKi?icc' 
2-ror° 

f` 	bi--Y1 NA04-1c,  

vt 

,11,11v)  

-•7427. ',TY J7:8  m -t? 

10--er"A-se 61) 	-Dr°147 

ArDriQ --LA"(S, WI/ 

• 

)r. 

411 



(3u rya TC.h 

C unsel for the Lpp1icant 

Petitioner ) 

0 • 

   

That for the facts and reasons stated in the 

accompanying writ-petition which is duly supported 

by an affidavit , it is therefore, respectfully 

prayed that tie operation of the impugned order 

contained in .1-inexure -5 to this writ-petition may 

very kindly be stayed .7ad the opP-parties nos; 1 to 4 

may further be restrained from 3 reverting the 

humble petitioner to the post of mate till the 

disposal of the writ-petition and an ad-interim 

order to this effect iay kindly be grantednutxxill 

mez.-Inwhile • 

Lucknow dated, 

16th Oct • 11984. 



rit Petition No. 5039 of 1984• Ay4eR 
.7v420 

jeponent. 

IN THZ HON 13LZ HIGH CO tflT OF •JUDICT.TUtr'Z'  PiT * ALLAHAND 

LUCKNOU SENCH, LLICKNOW. 

1984 /2 

AFFIDAVI31‘,  
39 

HIGH COUR 

ALLAHABAD Vit , 

R.N. Misra 

  

... Petitioner. 
Varsu$ 

Union of India & others 

AFFI)AVIT 

Opposite-Portia 

i•••14.11011.41101.11Nm• 

   

   

I, R.N. ilisra, aged about 47 years, SA 

iisra R/O Barha, Alambagh, Lucknow do hereby *solemnly 

affirm and state on oath as under 

That vide orders daW 17.10.1984, this Hon tole high 

Court directed the petitioner to serve the opposite-

parti8 2 to 6 outside the Court. 

2. That he opposite-party No. 3 have been served by the 

depon nt on 1S.10.194 while the notices for opposite-

parti. s 2, 4 to 6 have been handedever to Sort. Shavitri 

the R ceipt and Despatch Clerk of the office of the 

oppo te-party No. 2 and have ootained tha signatures 

oh th duplicate of the notices issued by this Hon tble 

Court 
. 	. 

3. That Le service through above mode have b,:3en offoted 124 

the d ponent himself. 

Luck now; 

Dated : v2.JM.1984 



RIFICATICN 

I, t a above named deponent do hereby that the contents 

of pares 1 to '3 of this Affidavit are true to my personal 

knowledg no part of it is false•& Nothing material has 

been con ealed, so help me God. 

Lucknow: 

)atd : 22.10.1984 

identy the deponent who has 
s gned before me. 

A- 
-:'-uryakant ) 

Advocate 
Counsel for the petitioner. 

6J—( 6 ,1s— 
nly affirmed before me on 22.10.198a.m./p. 

SriP,•N• Misra, who identified by Sri Suryakant 

High Court, Lucknow. I have satisfied myself 

by examning the deponent that he understands the contents 

of this Affidavit which has bean read over and expalined 

by me. 

not Ooutiikk  
UUtVii0 

I 14, .2.0 	r ; lo 11"4 

Salem 

the depon 

Advocate, 

ent 
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Lucknow. 

In the Hontble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

1.ucknow Bench) Lucknow. , 

Union .of India & Others, 	 ... Opposite Parties. 

'Application for Interim Relief.  

The humble petitioner submits that for the facts and 

reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, it is therefore 

Prayed hat during the pendency of the Writ Petition or during 

pendenc of the first application of Stay, the Opposite Parties 

1 to 4 may be restrained not to revert the Petitioner from the 

post of ::ey-man to the post of !late and an Ad-interim order to 

this effect may kindly be granted meanwhile. 

11.1984. (Surya Kant) 
Advocate, 

Counsel for the Petitioner, 

Dated: / 

Writ Petition No. 5059 of 
1 1_6 Ck) 

C.N. Application 10: 	xat )of-1984. 

Petitioner, 

84. 
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5. 

of the ma 

put their 

at the Opposite Parties have got the full knowledge 

ter in dispute but none of the Opposite Parties 2 to 6 

appearance before this lionible Court, 

0.0(2)0.00 -7 
tz- 

6. 

Opp. Par 

couple of 

may become infructuous. 

at on 3.11.1984 the deponent has come to know that the 

No. 2 to 4 are going to revert the deponent within a 

ys so the application for stay moved by the deponent 

7. 	
Th t admittedly the deponent is senior to Opp. Parties 

5 and 6 who have been promoted on the post of Key-man and in case 

the Opp. Pa ties 1 to 4 are allowed to revert the deponent from the 

post of Key man to Nate then it shall be very embrassing and the 

deponent sh 11 suffer irreparable loss 
and injury so it is highly 

desirable • the ends of justice that the Opp. Parties 1 to 4 may 
be restrajne 

to the post 

loss and in 

Lucknow. 
Dated: 7.114984. 

/* I 	 Verification. 
the above named deponent do hereby verify that the contents of pares 1 to 7 are true to my personal knowledge, No part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed, so hal 10* 

De nent. 4fikamazircaittkrambdtztammat  1 identify the deponent who has signed 
before me. 

(&yt 
Advocate. 

Solemnly affirmed before me on 7.11.1984 at 	N., 

deponent Shri R.N. Yisra who is identified by Sri Surya Kant, Advocate, 

High Court, Lucknow. I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent 

that he understands the contents of this affidavit which has been read 

oveT and akplained by me. 

4-1N 

tAATII eUiVIAIS..),./oott‘ 
figh Ceurt, ( 	

actiety 

11.—C:71. 64. 

ot to revert the deponent from the post of Key-man 

Nate otherwise the deponent will suffer irreparable 

the 

*Ake 
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ORDER SHEET 	
, 	 /7 

IN THE HIr COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 
N . 	

\ 

	  No. 
, 	

g' 0 E-q--„-- A of 19f3___, 

vs. 

4 

Date 

1 

Dated of 
which 
case is 

adjourned 
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f7b037-) 

Note of progress of proceedings and routine orCers 
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ORDER SHEET 
IN THE WGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 
	 No. 	156 151 	of 198 (1 

gote of progress of proceedings and routine orders 
Dated of 

which 
case Is 

adjourned 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBE 

LUCKNOW BENCH,LUCKNOW. 

Civil Misc.Application No. l(S)  of 19S 

In re: 

T.A.No.1605/87(T) 

Sri R.N.Misra 
Versus 

Union of India and others 	 ....Opposit( 

APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF OPPOSITE PARTIES  

The undersigned most respectfully submits as u 

That in the above mentioned case, reply on behalf of 

the answering opposite parties (Northern Railway 

Administration) could not be filed so far because the 

copy of the petition is not available in the departmentE 

file, and probably, the same were not served on 

opposite parties when the case was pending before 

Hon'ble High Court, Lucknow Bench. 

t/ 

That in absence of the copy of the petition, reply 

on behalf of the opposite parties can neither be preliared 

nor, the same can be filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That in the aforementioned circumstances, it would 

be expedient in the interest of justice that a copy of 

the petition may kindly be supplied, or in the 

alternative, the counsel for the petitioner be directed 

to serve a copy of the petition so that reply in the 

above mentioned case may be filed. 

PRAYER 

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully prayed that a 

copy of the above mentioned petition be supplied to the 

undersigned, or in the alternative, the counsel for the 

petitioner be asked to give the same to the undersigned 

and a reasonable time be allowed to the opposite parties 

to file the counter. 

tu Lk_ 

Lucknow Dated : 
April 03, 1991. 

(Siddharth Verma) 
Advocate, 

Counsel for the Opposite Parties. 



BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL  

LUCKNOW BENCH,LUCKNOW. 

Civil Misc.Application No. 1 1 of 1991 

In re: 

T.A.No.1605/87(T) 

Sri R.N.Misra 	 ....Petitioner 

Versus 

Union of India and others 	 ....Opposite Parties 

APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF OPPOSITE PARTIES  

The undersigned most respectfully submits as under:- 

1. 	That in the above mentioned case, reply on behalf of 

the answering opposite parties (Northern Railway 

Administration) could not be filed so far because the 

in the departmental 

not served on the 

pending before the 

copy of the petition is not available 

file, and probably, the same were 

opposite parties when the case was 

V' 	 Hon'ble High Court, Lucknow Bench. 

That in absence of the copy of the petition, rep_ 

on behalf of the opposite parties can neither be prepare 

nor, the same can be filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That in the aforementioned circumstances, it would 

be expedient in the interest of justice that a copy of 

the petition may kindly be supplied, or in the 

alternative, the counsel for the petitioner be directed 

to serve a copy of the petition so that reply in the 

above mentioned case may be filed. 

PRAYER 

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully prayed that a 

copy of the above mentioned petition be supplied to the 

undersigned, or in the alternative, the counsel for the 

petitioner be asked to give the same to the undersigned 

and a reasonable time be allowed to the opposite parties 

to file the counter. 

Lucknow Dated : 
April 03, 1991. 

SGC(18,a,4 
(Siddharth Verma) 

Advocate, 
Counsel for the Opposite Parties. 
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